Product Highlight
Cylindrospermopsin
ALX-350-149-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-149-C100 100 µg
Isolated from Cylindrospermopsis raci-
borskii. Tricyclic alkaloid cytotoxin. Ex-
hibits a completely different mecha-
nism of toxicity than microcystins. Pro-

A.R. Humpage; Environ. Toxicol. 21, 299 (2006) )  Algal toxins as
guidance to identify phosphoproteins with key roles in apop-
totic cell death: T. Solstad & K.E. Fladmark; Curr. Pharm. Biotech-
nol. 7, 209 (2006) Toxins of cyanobacteria: M.E. van Apeldoorn,
et al.; Mol. Nutr. Food Res. 51, 7 (2007)
FIGURE 3: 3D-structure of microcystin-LR/PP1A-crystalline
complex. Courtesy of Prof. Marcel Jaspars, Marine Natural Products
Laboratory, Department of Chemistry, University of Aberdeen.
FIGURE 2: General structure of Microcystins.
Toxins from Cyanobacteria  continued
M I C R O C Y S T I N S
Purified (PF) = Purified (Preservative free); FC = Flow Cytometry; ICC = Immunocytochemistry; IP = Immunoprecipitation;
IHC = Immunohistochemistry (FS = Frozen Sections, PS = Paraffin Sections); WB = Western blot; BP = Blocking Peptide
3
Microcystin-LR  –  The Standard
ALX-350-012-C050 50 µg
ALX-350-012-C100 100 µg
ALX-350-012-C500 500 µg
ALX-350-012-M001 1 mg
Isolated from Microcystis aeruginosa. For details
see Page 2.  MS Data Conditions: ESI + / 70 eV.
 HPLC Spectrum
LIT: Structural studies on cyanoginosins-LR, -YR, -YA, and -YM, peptide toxins from Microcystis aeruginosa: D.P. Botes et al.; JCS Perkin
Trans. I, 2747 (1985)  Nodularin, microcystin, and the configuration of Adda: K.L. Rinehart, et al.; JACS 110, 8557 (1988)  Cyanobac-
terial microcystin-LR is a potent and specific inhibitor of protein phosphatases 1 and 2A from both mammals and higher plants: C.
MacKintosh, et al.; FEBS Lett. 264, 187 (1990)  Characterization of microcystin-LR, a potent inhibitor of type 1 and type 2A protein
phosphatases: R.E. Honkanen, et al.; J. Biol. Chem. 265, 19401 (1990)  Protein phosphatase 2A is a specific protamine-kinase-inactivat-
ing phosphatase: G.D. Amick, et al.; Biochem. J. 287, 1019 (1992)  Liver tumor promotion by the cyanobacterial cyclic peptide toxin
microcystin-LR: R. Nishiwaki-Matsushima, et al.; J. Cancer Res. Clin. Oncol. 118, 420 (1992)  Two significant aspects of microcystin-LR:
specific binding and liver specificity: R. Nishiwaki, et al.; Cancer Lett. 83, 283 (1994)  Negative regulation of ERK and Elk by protein
kinase B modulates c-Fos transcription: I. Galetic, et al.; J. Biol. Chem. 278, 4416 (2003)
ALX-350-081-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-081-C100 100 µg
Isolated from Microcystis aeruginosa. Analog of
microcystin-LR (Prod. No. ALX-350-012) with Phe
substituted in place of Arg. Hydrophobic and
believed to be more cell permeable than other

11 8 .0
14 1 .1
83 5 .3
18 2 .1
47 8 .2
19 8 .1
37 5 .224 9 .2
29 4 .2 44 6 .2
56 1 .3
80 1 .3
69 4 .8
95 4 .5
10 0 8.5
10 2 4.4
Microcystin-LF
ALX-350-096-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-096-C100 100 µg
Isolated from Microcystis aeruginosa. Analog of
microcystin-LR (Prod. No. ALX-350-012) with
methyl substituted in place of Ala.
Inhibits protein phosphatase 2A (PP2A) and pro-

CH3
CH2
O
NH
CH3
H
H COOH
H
CH3
H
CH3
HCH3
OCH3H
H
OH
ALX-350-148-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-148-C100 100 µg
Isolated from Microcystis aeruginosa. Analog of
microcystin-LR (Prod. No. ALX-350-012) with Tyr
substituted in place of Arg.
MS Data Conditions: ESI + / 70 eV.
Microcystin-LY
ALX-350-080-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-080-C100 100 µg
Isolated from Microcystis aeruginosa. Analog of
microcystin-LR (Prod. No. ALX-350-012) with Trp
substituted in place of Arg. Microcystin-LW has
a characteristically different absorption spec-

0
100
1025
891.5
874.5
517.3
446.3288.3213.2
258.2
375.3
316.2
838.6559.4 583.3
693.4601.4
972.6
1047.6
Microcystin-LW
ALX-350-043-C050 50 µg
ALX-350-043-C100 100 µg
ALX-350-043-C250 250 µg
ALX-350-043-C500 500 µg
ALX-350-043-M001 1 mg
Isolated from Microcystis aeruginosa. Arg-Arg an-
alog of microcystin-LR (Prod. No. ALX-350-012).
Hepatotoxic, although found to be up to 10-fold less

%
0
10 0
1045
14 1 .0
91 1 .3
18 2 .1
19 8 .1
51 9 .028 6 .2 44 8 .143 3 .430 7 .1
54 1 .6
74 9 .364 3 .3 73 0 .6 82 2 .3 88 3 .7
91 2 .3
91 3 .6
10 1 3.5
93 5 .2
ALX-350-044-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-044-C100 100 µg
Isolated from Microcystis aeruginosa. Analog of
microcystin-LR (Prod. No. ALX-350-012) with Tyr
substituted in place of Leu. As for all microcystins
the conjugated double bonds in the ADDA moi-

microcystins and nodularins, cyanobacterial peptide hepatotoxins: J. Meriluoto, et al.; Methods Mol. Biol. 145, 65 (2000)  Influence of
microcystin-YR and nodularin on the activity of some proteolytic enzymes in mouse liver: A. Lankoff and A. Kolataj; Toxicon 39, 419
(2001)  Nodularin-Har: a new nodularin from Nodularia: K. Saito, et al; J. Nat. Prod. 64, 139 (2001)  Detection of nodularin in flounders
and cod from the Baltic Sea: V. Sipia, et al.; Environ. Toxicol. 16, 121 (2001)
m /z
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
%
0
100
m /z
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
%
0
100
825
ALX-350-061-C050 50 µg
ALX-350-061-C100 100 µg
ALX-350-061-C250 250 µg
ALX-350-061-M001 1 µg
Isolated from Nodularia spumigena.
Inhibitor of protein phosphatase 1 (PP1)
(IC50=1.8nM), protein phosphatase 2A (PP2A)

0.6
blank
n=12
MC10E7Ab
so
rb
an
ce
 (4
50
 n
m
)
Microcystin-LR [µg/L]
MAb to Microcystins (Adda specific) (AD4G2)
ALX-804-585-C100 100 µg
CLONE: AD4G2. ISOT YPE: Mouse IgG1. IMMU-
NOGEN: N-Acetyl-Adda-KLH and N-Acetyl-
Adda-BSA. SPECIFICIT Y: Recognizes all mi-
crocystins. APPLICATION: ELISA.

antibody is well suited for the sensitive
analysis of all microcystins in drinking as
well as surface water. Due to the very even
cross-reactivity pattern of the antibody, a
calibration with one microcystin (prefera-
bly MC-LR); (Prod. No. ALX-350-012) is suf-
ficient for the quantitative determination
of a sum concentration of all microcystins
contained in a sample.
For research purposes only. Due to patent restricitons cannot be used for commercial ELISA development.
LIT: Highly sensitive immunoassay based on a monoclonal an-
tibody specific for [4-arginine]microcystins: A. Zeck, et al.; Anal.
Chim. Acta 441, 1 (2001)  Development of a direct competi-
tive microcystin immunoassay of broad specificity: M.G. Weller,
et al.; Anal. Sci. 17, 1445 (2001)
ALX-804-320-C200 200 µg
CLONE: MC10E7. ISOT YPE: Mouse IgG1. IM-
MUNOGEN: Microcystin-LR linked via N-me-
thyl-dehydroalanine to cationized ovalbu-
min. SPECIFICIT Y: Recognizes all 4-Arg mi-

or
ba
nc
e
(4
50
 n
m
)
Detection of Microcystins – Antibodies
M I C R O C Y S T I N S
Purified (PF) = Purified (Preservative free); FC = Flow Cytometry; ICC = Immunocytochemistry; IP = Immunoprecipitation;
IHC = Immunohistochemistry (FS = Frozen Sections, PS = Paraffin Sections); WB = Western blot; BP = Blocking Peptide
7
Okadaic acid (high purity)
ALX-350-003-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-003-C050 50 µg
ALX-350-003-C100 100 µg
ALX-350-003-M001 1 mg
Isolated from Prorocentrum concavum.
Potent inhibitor of protein phosphatases
1 (PP1) and 2A (PP2A) in numerous cell

Domoic acid
LIT: Letter: Structures of gonyautoxin II and III from the East Coast
toxic dinoflagellate Gonyaulax tamarensis: Y. Shimizu, et al.; JACS
98, 5414 (1976)  Gonyautoxin associated with RNA-containing
fraction in the toxic scallop digestive gland: M. Kodama, et al.; J.
Biochem. 92, 105 (1982)  Structure and function of voltage-gat-
ed sodium channels: E. Marban, et al.; J. Physiol. 508 (Pt 3), 647
(1998)  Toxicokinetics and toxicodynamics of gonyautoxins af-
ter an oral toxin dose in cats: D. Andrinolo, et al.; Toxicon 40, 699
(2002)  The gonyautoxin 2/3 epimers reduces anal tone when
injected in the anal sphincter of healthy adults: R. Garrido, et al.;
Biol. Res. 37, 395 (2004)  Gonyautoxin: new treatment for heal-
ing acute and chronic anal fissures: R. Garrido, et al.; Dis. Colon
Rectum 48, 335 (2005)
Gonyautoxin 2/3 Epimers
ALX-350-307-C010 10 µg
Isolated from Alexandrium tamarense.
Epimeric mixture of gonyautoxin 2 (GTX II,
C-11α-hydroxysaxitoxinsulfate) and gon-
yautoxin 3 (GTX III, C-11β-hydroxysaxitox-
insulfate). Equally potent and selective Na+
channel blockers. Neurotoxin.
Okadaic Acid Salt Forms
Salt form of okadaic acid (Prod. No. ALX-
350-003), with slightly greater stability than
the free acid after it is put into stock solu-
tion (in organic solvents).
Okadaic acid . ammonium salt
(high purity)
ALX-350-010-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-010-C100 100 µg
ALX-350-010-M001 1 mg
Okadaic acid . potassium salt
(high purity)
ALX-350-063-C050 50 µg
ALX-350-063-C100 100 µg
ALX-350-063-M001 1 mg
Okadaic acid . sodium salt
(high purity)
ALX-350-011-C025 25 µg
ALX-350-011-C100 100 µg
ALX-350-011-M001 1 mg
New Antibody
PAb to Okadaic Acid
CVL-PAB0021-1 200 µl